## Government of Himachal Pradesh Department of Technical Education

No.EDN(TE)A(1) 49/2013

Dated Shimla-2 the 12th, October, 2017.

## NOTIFICATION

The Governor, Himachal Pradesh is pleased to withdraw the Notification(s) of even number dated 28.02.2015 vide which Institute Management Committee in respect of Industrial Training Institute (B) Shimla and Industrial Training Institute (W) were constituted, on administrative grounds, with immediate effect.

The Governor, Himachal Pradesh is further please to order that the Dy. Director (Training) Department of Technical Education, H.P. Sundernager, Mandi shall hold the charge of both the above Institute Management Committee(s), in public interest, with immediate effect, till further orders for smooth functioning of concerned Institution.

By Order

Pr. Secretary (Tech. Edu.) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh. Dated Shimla-2 the 12th Oct. 2017

As above

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action:-

- The Director general Employment & Training, Ministry of Labour, Govt. of India, New delhi-110001
- 2. The Chairman, technical Education & Training Sub Committee, CII (Northern region) HQ, Sector 31-A Chandigarh.
- 3. The Director, Technical Education, H.P.
- 4. The Controller P&S, H.P. Shimla-5
- 5. The Chairman of concerned IMCs
- 6. The members of concerned IMCs

Deputy Secretary (TE) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh (Phone: 2880845)